Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	3.6.U	03-23-20	U.s Pa 63 <u>2</u>	S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT
	of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the atta		ument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conveyance Type		
New		Assignment	Security A	Agreement
Resubmission (Noi     Document ID#	n-Recordation)	License	Change o	f Name
Correction of PTO		Merger	Other	
Reel # 011206	Frame 0963		U.S. Govern	ment
Corrective Docume		(For Us	se ONLY by U.S. Governr	ment Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #	Depa	rtmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ie		Mark if additional nam	es of conveying partie	es Execution Date
	•	attached		Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Wai L	un Wong	10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -	the second s	03 30 00
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
ame (line 1) Yiu Ke	eung Fung			03 30 00
Jama (line 2)				
ame (line 2)				
		Mark if additional name	s of receiving parties	
Receiving Party		Mark if additional name attached	s of receiving parties	If document to be recorde
Receiving Party	[ ctronics (HK) Ltd.		s of receiving parties	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Receiving Party	ctronics (HK) Ltd.		s of receiving parties	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Receiving Party Name (line 1) PI Ele Name (line 2)			s of receiving parties	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a
Receiving Party Name (line 1) PI Ele Name (line 2)	ctronics (HK) Ltd. /ong Tze Building,		s of receiving parties	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Receiving Party         Name (line 1)       PI Ele         Name (line 2)			s of receiving parties	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from
Receiving Party         Name (line 1)       PI Ele         Name (line 2)       1         Address (line 1)       6/F, W         Address (line 2)       71 Ho	/ong Tze Building, i Yuen Road		s of receiving parties	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from
Receiving Party         Name (line 1)       PI Ele         Name (line 2)       1         Address (line 1)       6/F, W         Address (line 2)       71 Ho	/ong Tze Building, i Yuen Road Tong,	Attached Hong Kong		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)         Zip Code
Receiving Party         Name (line 1)       PI Ele         Name (line 2)       Over 100 (line 2)         Address (line 1)       6/F, W         Address (line 2)       71 Ho         Address (line 3)       Kwun         Kowlo	i Yuen Road Tong,	attached		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)         Zip Code
Receiving Party Name (line 1) PI Ele Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 6/F, W Address (line 2) 71 Ho Address (line 3) Kwun Kowlo	i Yuen Road Tong,	attached		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)         Zip Code
Receiving Party         Name (line 1)       PI Ele         Name (line 2)       Over 100 (line 2)         Address (line 1)       6/F, W         Address (line 2)       71 Ho         Address (line 3)       Kwun         Kowlo	i Yuen Road Tong,	attached		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)         Zip Code
Receiving Party Name (line 1) PI Ele Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 6/F, W Address (line 2) 71 Ho Address (line 3) Kwun Kowlo	i Yuen Road Tong,	attached		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)         Zip Code
Receiving Party         Name (line 1)       PI Ele         Name (line 2)       Over 100         Address (line 2)       Over 100         Address (line 2)       71 Ho         Address (line 3)       Kwun         Kowlo       Name	i Yuen Road Tong,	attached		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)         Zip Code
Receiving Party         Name (line 1)       PI Ele         Name (line 2)         Address (line 1)       6/F, W         Address (line 2)       71 Ho         Address (line 2)       71 Ho         Address (line 3)       Kwun         Kowlo       0         Domestic Represe       Name         Address (line 1)       1         Address (line 2)       1	i Yuen Road Tong,	attached		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)         Zip Code
Receiving Party         Name (line 1)       PI Ele         Name (line 2)         Address (line 1)       6/F, W         Address (line 2)       71 Ho         Address (line 3)       Kwun         Kowlo       Domestic Represe         Name       []	i Yuen Road Tong,	attached		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)         Zip Code
Receiving Party         Name (line 1)       PI Ele         Name (line 2)         Address (line 1)       6/F, W         Address (line 2)       71 Ho         Address (line 3)       Kwun         Address (line 3)       Kwun         Address (line 1)       Address         Address (line 2)       Address         Address (line 3)       Address (line 3)         Address (line 3)       Address (line 3)	i Yuen Road Tong,	attached		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)         Zip Code
Receiving Party         Name (line 1)       PI Ele         Name (line 2)         Address (line 1)       6/F, W         Address (line 2)       71 Ho         Address (line 2)       71 Ho         Address (line 3)       Kwun         Market (line 1)       Kowlo         Address (line 3)       Kaddress         Address (line 1)       Address (line 2)         Address (line 3)       Address (line 4)	Vong Tze Building, i Yuen Road Tong, Don, City entative Name and	Address Ente	r for the first Receivin	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)         Zip Code         Image: State separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Party         Name (line 1)       PI Ele         Name (line 2)       Image: Comparison of the second	Vong Tze Building, i Yuen Road Tong, Don, City entative Name and	Attached Hong Kong State/Country Address Ente	Pr for the first Receivin	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)         Zip Code         Image: State separate document from Assignment.)

**REEL: 011599 FRAME: 0666** 

		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			Patent and Trademark Office <b>PATENT</b>
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(512) 499-6200
Name	Russell C. Scott		
Address (line 1)	Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hai	uer & Feld, L.L.P.	
Address (line 2)	816 Congress Avenue, Sui	ite 1900	
Address (line 3)	Austin, Texas 78701		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance document	# 3
	Number(s) or Patent Num	mber(s) Mark if additional numbers attac er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
09/544,955	tent Application Number(s	s) Patent Num	
signed by the first	eration Treaty (PCT)		Month Day Year
Signed by the first Patent Coop Enter PCT ap only if a U.S.	named executing inventor. eration Treaty (PCT) pplication number Application Number	PCT         PCT           PCT         PCT	Month     Day     Year       PCT
signed by the first Patent Coop Enter PCT ap	named executing inventor. eration Treaty (PCT) pplication number Application Number n assigned.	PCT PCT	
signed by the first Patent Coop Enter PCT ap only if a U.S. has not been	named executing inventor. Peration Treaty (PCT) pplication number Application Number n assigned. Properties Enter the total	PCT	
signed by the first Patent Coop Enter PCT ap only if a U.S. has not been Number of P Fee Amount Method of Pa	named executing inventor. eration Treaty (PCT) pplication number Application Number n assigned. Properties Enter the total Fee Amo ayment: Enclosed	PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT         I number of properties involved.       # 1         ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):       \$	PCT         PCT         PCT
signed by the first Patent Coop Enter PCT ap only if a U.S. has not been Number of P Fee Amount Method of Pa	named executing inventor. eration Treaty (PCT) pplication number Application Number n assigned. Properties Enter the total Fee Amo ayment: Enclosed	PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT         I number of properties involved.       # 1         ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):       \$	
signed by the first Patent Coop Enter PCT ap only if a U.S. has not been Number of P Fee Amount Method of Pa Deposit Acc (Enter for paym Statement a To the	named executing inventor. eration Treaty (PCT) pplication number Application Number assigned. Properties Enter the total Fee Amo ayment: Enclosed count hent by deposit account or if addition addition and Signature best of my knowledge and ed copy is a true copy of the	PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT         I number of properties involved.       # 1         ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):       \$	PCT         PCT         PCT         I-0660         N₀         I

PATENT REEL: 011599 FRAME: 0667

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, <u>WONG Wai Lun and FUNG Yiu Keung</u>, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor(s)," has invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>AN</u> <u>ELECTRICAL PLUG</u>, which invention (hereinafter referred to as "invention") has been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, in the patent files of his employer, <u>PI Electronics (HK) Ltd</u>, and which invention will be covered by a patent application having Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ and being filed \_\_\_\_\_\_.

WHEREAS, <u>PI Electronics (HK) Ltd</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the <u>Hong Kong</u>, and having its principal place of business at <u>6/F.(Wong)Tze</u> – <u>Building. 71 Hoi Yuen Road</u>, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

FURTHER, said inventors agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining a patent on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, or reissue application on said invention or in obtaining any re-examination thereof.

Docket No.

Executed at the location of	HENG KENG
this 30th day of March, 2000.	(City/County)
First or Sole Inventor	WONG Wai Lun
STATE OF )	
STATE OF)        )         COUNTY OF)	
I,, a Notar	y Public in and for County and State aforesaid, do
hereby certify that, pers	onally known to me to be the same person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrume	ent, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he signed, sealed and deliver	ed the said instrument as his free and voluntary act
and deed for the uses and purposes therein set for	rth.
Given under my hand and notarial seal th	uis day of, 2000.
	Notary Public

My Commission expires on:

SEAL

•

Docket No.

Executed at the location of	HONE KONE
this 30th day of March,	$(C; t_{\tau}) (C_{\tau})$
Second Inventor	TUNG Yiu Keung
STATE OF ) COUNTY OF )	
I,,	a Notary Public in and for County and State aforesaid, do
hereby certify that	_, personally known to me to be the same person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing in	nstrument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he signed, sealed and	delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act
and deed for the uses and purposes therein	n set forth.
Given under my hand and notaria	I seal this day of, 2000.

Notary Public

My Commission expires on:

SEAL

٩